unemployment, poverty as investments are folding up as while as lucrative nature of the criminal act due to ransom payment. The 

upsurge in kidnapping of recent indicates government failure to provide conducive and enabling environment for businesses to thrive. 

The study use quantitative research design with two hundred and eighty four (284) participants involved. This study provides evidence 

that kidnapping has effect on economic development of the study area. Structured and open-ended questionnaire tagged EKEDEQ 

was administered to the sample size which was determine using Krejcie and Morgan  sample size table ratio and the responses was

[...]

Lokuwa, Shuware, Arahan-Kunu, Wuro 

Patuje, kolere, sabon Gari, Gilpalma and 

lamorde. The population of the entire 

Adamawa state northern senatorial district 

based on National Population Commission 

(NPC, 2022) projection was put at 

1,051,700. A total of three hundred and 

eighty-four (384) respondents participated in 

the study. Fortyeight (48) respondents were 

selected purposively from each cluster which 

formed the total of three hundred and 

eighty-four (384) in all. The choice of 

primary data was influenced by the nature of 

the phenomenon under study. Secondly, 

secondary data was sourced through books, 

journals, newspapers, conference seminars, 

thesis, dissertations, internet, and magazines.

[...]

with a table for determining sample size for 

a given population for easy reference.  At 

95% degree of confidence level or 0.05% 

margin of error, the required sample size of 

population size within the range of 

1,000,000 to 300,000,000 is 384. It is based 

on that, this study picked three hundred and 

eighty-four (384) respondents to infer from.   

Sources and Method of Data Collection  

The sources of this paper were both 

primary and secondary. The primary sources 

were majorly through the instrumentality of 

structured questionnaire. Secondary sources 

entail the use of both published,